This Instrument Was Prepared By:
Christopher R. Smitherman, Attorney At Law
Law Offices of Christopher R. Smitherman, LLC
Post Office Box 261
Montevallo, Alabama 35115
(205) 665-4357

Send Tax Notice:
Shelby County Board of Ed
PO Box 1910
Columbiana, AL 35051

STATE OF ALABAMA)	QUITCLAIM DEED
SHELBY COUNTY)	

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Thousand & 00/100 Dollars (\$100000.00) good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, that Myron Lilly, heir at law of Andrew Lilly and wife Dorothy Woods Lilly (deceased), hereinafter called "Grantor," does hereby GRANT, CONVEY, and QUITCLAIM unto Shelby County Board of Education, hereinafter called "Grantee", all my right, title and interest in and to the following real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

Lots 2 and 3, in Block G, according to survey of South Montevallo Subdivision, as shown by map or plat thereof recorded in Map Book 3, at Page 41, Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, said subdivision also being known as Reynolds Addition to Montevallo.

Said property is further described as Lots 2 and 3, Block 1 or G, according to Lee's Addition to Montevallo (an unrecorded survey), according to survey of Allen Whitley, Registered Land Surveyor, dated August 9, 1977. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

NOTE: No additional consideration was paid. All consideration was taxed upon recording deed at Instrument No. <u>SO 13 - OG Q 60 00 38 71.</u> O

Subject to 2013 property taxes and subsequent years and all easements, restrictions, reservations, provisions, covenants, bulding set-back lines and rights of way of record.

Note: This instrument was prepared without benefit of title search.

NOTE: This is not homestead property of the grantor.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee in fee simple forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Deed and set the seal of the Grantor thereto on this date the <u>J9</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>2013</u>.

GRANTOR

Myron Lilly

20131101000432130 1/3 \$21.00 20131101000432130 1/3 \$21.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/01/2013 12:33:13 PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF Jahma) Shelby county)	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
certify that the above posted name, M Claim Deed, who is known to me, ack informed of the contents of the Deed, the day the same bears date.	a Notary Public for the State at Large, hereby lyron Lilly, which is signed to the foregoing Quit nowledged before me on this day that, being that said person executed the same voluntarily on DOFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the 20 NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 876/16
	•

201311010000432130 2/3 \$21.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/01/2013 12:33:13 PM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in acco	rdance with Code of Alabama 197	75, Section 40-22-1	
Grantor's Name	Cily Estate	Grantee's Name	SC306	
Mailing Address		Mailing Address	PO Box 1910	
			Columbianh Ai	
		_	3>0>1	
Property Address	245 50 Ima Dd	Date of Sale		
Property Address	<u> </u>	Total Purchase Price	\$ 100,00	
	1400tri110	or		
		Actual Value	\$	
		or	★	
		Assessor's Market Value	5	
	ne) (Recordation of docum	this form can be verified in the entary evidence is not require Appraisal Other Addition		
Closing Stater		Dag Wing, La	collectat	
If the conveyance	document presented for reco	ordation contains all of the req		
	this form is not required.	sidation contains an or the req	fanca information forciona	
Crantaria nama an	d mailing addrage provide	Instructions the name of the person or per	rsons conveying interest	
	eir current mailing address.	the name of the person of per	30113 Conveying interest	
Grantee's name are to property is being		the name of the person or pe	rsons to whom interest	
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if a	vailable.	
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.				
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.				
conveyed by the in	•	This may be evidenced by an	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a	
excluding current uresponsibility of va	use valuation, of the property	etermined, the current estimated as determined by the local of expurposes will be used and the (h).	fficial charged with the	
accurate. I further of the penalty indic	-	atements claimed on this form 375 § 40-22-1 (h).		
Date 1\/13		Print Challes	1/2 Jana	
Unattested		Sign		
	verified by)		e/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1	
20131101000432130 3/3 \$2 20131101000432130 3/3 \$2 Shelby Cnty Judge of Pro 11/01/2013 12:33:13 PM F	1.00 bate: AL ILED/CERT			